

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27261/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in WP No.  
1955/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA TR.DIR.OF EDUN. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

R.VANITHA Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9059 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36971 of 2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36972 of 2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36973 of 2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36974 of 2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Aljo K Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
In SLP 27261/09

In SLP 36974/09 Mr.S. Arvindh, Adv.  
Mr. A Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

In SLP 36972/09 Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four  
weeks.

The pleadings shall also be completed in other  
connected matters within the same time.

List thereafter.

Court Master

Court Master