

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4979/2011

UNION OF INDIA TR.DIR.OF EDUN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.VANITHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4980/2011  
C.A. No. 4981/2011  
C.A. No. 4982/2011  
C.A. No. 4983/2011  
C.A. No. 4984/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shilpi Dey,adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms.V.S.Lakshmi,adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.4979/2011

The office report is that Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. The respondent has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.07.16  
17:03:29 IST  
Reason:

Civil Appeal Nos.4980, 4981, 4982,4983 & 4984/2011

The office report is that Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated

under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, all the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB