

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4979/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.VANITHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4980/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4981/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4982/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4984/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4983/2011 (XII)

Date : 08-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.
Mr. KV Vibhu Prasad, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he may not be able to appear in the matter and seeks four weeks' time to make alternative arrangements.

2. Accordingly, as prayed for, the matters be listed on 13th March, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)