

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4979/2011

UNION OF INDIA THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

APPELLANT

VERSUS

R.VANITHA

RESPONDENT

WITH

C.A. No. 4980/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4981/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4982/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4984/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4983/2011 (XII)

Date : 13-03-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vibhu Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Sundaram, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the steps have been taken by the Union of India to appoint another counsel in the matter as he has appeared for one of the respondents.
2. The appellant-Union of India is directed to take immediate steps to make alternative arrangements.
3. List in the week commencing 18th April, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)