

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4979/2011

UNION OF INDIA THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

R.VANITHA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 4980/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4981/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4982/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4984/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 4983/2011 (XII)

Date : 08-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General  
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR  
Mr. Karthikeya, Adv.  
Mr Shiv Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sujeet Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sreegish M.K, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.  
Mrs. Meera Kartha, Adv.  
Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. C. M. Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.  
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Parashar, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, AOR

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vibhu Prasad, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

At the request of learned Attorney General, list these matters in the  
week commencing 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**